Rider (3-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- University at Albany (1-4-0, 0-0-0)
08/31/2022 at Albany, N.Y. (Tom & Mary Casey Stadium)

Date: 08/31/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r;granrzc‘lgéniog Mary Casey Stadium R|d.er - L 9 1
Officials: Referee, Jason Diezek Asst. Referee, William Ferris Asst. University at Albany 1 3
Referee, Jason Klump
Rider 1 University at Albany 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Sciancalepore, Ellie 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 5 Pawli, Charlotte 0 0O 0 O 67
MID 3 Maslow, Lindsey 1 1 1 0 72 MID 6 Tava, Marisa 5 2 0 O 76
MID 4 Mendez, Amanda 0 0O 0 O 40 FWD 8 Elverum, Selma 2 2 0 O 55
DEF 5 Ryan, Genevieve 0 0O 0 O 67 MID 9 Bernot, Tiffany 0 0O 0 O 55
MID 6 Dees, Camryn 0 0O 0 O 73 MID 12 Cotter, Iola 1 0O 0 O 57
FWD 13 Rodrigues, Makenzie 3 0 O 1 90 MID 15 Piraino, Olivia 2 1 0 O 65
MID 14 Tait, Karagh 0 0 0 0 62 FWD 16 Jozak, Emily 8 4 3 0 62
DEF 15 Racine, Logan 0 0O 0 O 30 FWD 20 Zingano, Sahara 6 2 0 2 62
MID 19 Barkey, Anna 2 1 0 O 83 DEF 23 Takacsy, Charlotte 2 1 0 O 85
MID 21 Alves, Leonor 1 0O 0 O 80 DEF 32 Binn, Carly 0 0O 0 O 74
DEF 25 Cordero, Emma 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 88 Hart, Megan 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 2 Freeman, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 60 MID 2 Ladner, Ashley 1 0O 0 O 49
MID 10 Fridriksson, Margret 0 0O 0 O 27 DEF 4 Van Royen, Joanna 0 0O 0 O 16
MID 16 Garcia, Gabriela 0 0O 0 O 28 MID 7 Hnis, Hailey 0 0 0 O 28
DEF 17 Sharrocks, Samantha 0 0O 0 O 28 MID 10 Stowell, Casey 1 0O 0 O 42
FWD 20 Arrington, Nikki 0 0O 0 O 32 MID 11 Fowler-Varon, Natasha 1 0O 0 O 58
DEF 24 Smith, Olivia 0 0 0 o© 37 DEF 19 Krohn, Megan 0 0 0 O 5
Totals 7 2 1 1 989 MID 22 Kennelley, Erin 0 0O 0 O 5
DEF 24 Smith, Amelia 0 0O 0 O 16
DEF 33 DeMura, Sophia 0 0O 0 o©O 23
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 29 12 3 2 990
1 Sciancalepore, Ellie 90:00 3 9
Totals 3 9
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
88 Hart, Megan 90:00 1 1
Totals 1 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Rider 3 7 Rider 1 3
University at Albany 15 14 29 University at Albany 3 1 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Rider 6 3 Rider 3 5 8
University at Albany 0 1 1 University at Albany 3 2 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by Rider Maslow, Lindsey Assist by
23:51 Rider Lindsey Maslow Makenzie Rodrigues Rodrigues, Makenzie.
GOAL by UALB Jozak, Emily Assist by Zingano,
39:15 UALB Emily Jozak Sahara Zingano Sahara.
41:09 UALB Emily Jozak GOAL by UALB Jozak, Emily.
GOAL by UALB Jozak, Emily Assist by Zingano,
49:24 UALB Emily Jozak Sahara Zingano Sahara.

Cautions and Ejections: 89:30 (YELLOW), #19 Anna Barkey (Rider)



Time

00:
00:
00:
01:
03:
05:
11:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
14:
17:
18:
20:
21:
22:
23:

24:
25:
27:
29:
29:
30:
31:
31:
32:
33:
34:
36:
37:
37:
38:
39:

39:
40:
41:

44:
45:
45:
45:

45:

45:
45:
46:
46:
48:
48:
49:
49:

00
00
40
14
04
34
29
00
13
29
55
04
47
29
45

12
20
51

33
15
23
23
23
01
25
25
27
24
09

14
58
43
15

34
07
09

09
00
00
00

00

00
00
07
51
23
36
05
24

Team
UALB
Rider
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
Rider
UALB
UALB
Rider
UALB
Rider

UALB
UALB
UALB
Rider
Rider
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
Rider
UALB
Rider
Rider
UALB
UALB

Rider
UALB
UALB

Rider

Rider

Rider

UALB
Rider
UALB
UALB
UALB
UALB
Rider
UALB

Play By Play

Play
Hart, Megan at goalie for University at Albany
Sciancalepore, Ellie at goalie for Rider
Shot by UALB Tava, Marisa, left woodwork.
Corner kick [01:14].
Shot by UALB Jozak, Emily.
Shot by UALB Zingano, Sahara.
Offside against University at Albany.
Shot by UALB Jozak, Emily, top, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
Corner kick [12:13].
Shot by UALB Zingano, Sahara.
Shot by UALB Jozak, Emily.
Corner kick [13:04].
Shot by UALB Zingano, Sahara, bottom left, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
Corner kick [17:29].
Shot by UALB Jozak, Emily, out right.
Foul on Pawli, Charlotte.
Shot by Rider Barkey, Anna.
Offside against University at Albany.
GOAL by Rider Maslow, Lindsey Assist by Rodrigues, Makenzie.
Rider 1, University at Albany 0
Shot by UALB Piraino, Olivia, bottom center, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
Foul on Piraino, Olivia.
Shot by UALB Elverum, Selma, bottom center, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
Rider substitution: Freeman, Hannah for Mendez, Amanda.
Rider substitution: Arrington, Nikki for Racine, Logan.
Shot by UALB Elverum, Selma, bottom right, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
UALB substitution: Stowell, Casey for Elverum, Selma.
UALB substitution: Fowler-Varon, Natasha for Cotter, Iola.
Offside against University at Albany.
Shot by UALB Jozak, Emily.
Corner kick [34:09].
Foul on Jozak, Emily.
Rider substitution: Smith, Olivia for Barkey, Anna.
Shot by Rider Alves, Leonor, out right.
Shot by UALB Zingano, Sahara, bottom left, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
GOAL by UALB Jozak, Emily Assist by Zingano, Sahara.
Rider 1, University at Albany 1
Foul on Rodrigues, Makenzie.
UALB substitution: Ladner, Ashley for Bernot, Tiffany.
GOAL by UALB Jozak, Emily.
Rider 1, University at Albany 2
Shot by Rider Rodrigues, Makenzie, out top.
End of period [45:00].
Rider substitution: Fridriksson, Margret for Arrington, Nikki.
Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR Rider: , #1 Sciancalepore, Ellie, #3 Maslow, Lindsey, #2 Freeman, Hannah, #5 Ryan, Genevieve, #19 Barkey,
Anna, #13 Rodrigues, Makenzie, #14 Tait, Karagh, #10 Fridriksson, Margret, #24 Smith, Olivia, #21 Alves, Leonor,
#25 Cordero, Emma.

FOR UALB: , #88 Hart, Megan, #5 Pawli, Charlotte, #6 Tava, Marisa, #10 Stowell, Casey, #2 Ladner, Ashley, #11
Fowler-Varon, Natasha, #15 Piraino, Olivia, #16 Jozak, Emily, #20 Zingano, Sahara, #23 Takacsy, Charlotte, #32
Binn, Carly.

Rider substitution: Barkey, Anna for Dees, Camryn.
Shot by UALB Takacsy, Charlotte, out top.
Foul on Fowler-Varon, Natasha.
Corner kick [48:23].
Foul on Pawli, Charlotte.
Shot by Rider Rodrigues, Makenzie.
GOAL by UALB Jozak, Emily Assist by Zingano, Sahara.
Rider 1, University at Albany 3
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Foul on Racine, Logan.

Shot by UALB Ladner, Ashley, out left.

Shot by UALB Tava, Marisa, out top right.

Shot by UALB Zingano, Sahara.

Shot by UALB Tava, Marisa.

Shot by UALB Piraino, Olivia.

Shot by UALB Stowell, Casey.

Shot by UALB Tava, Marisa, bottom center, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
Foul on Racine, Logan.

Shot by Rider Rodrigues, Makenzie, out right.

Corner kick [57:44].

Foul on Alves, Leonor.

Shot by UALB Zingano, Sahara, out left.

UALB substitution: Hnis, Hailey for Jozak, Emily.

UALB substitution: Elverum, Selma for Zingano, Sahara.

Rider substitution: Dees, Camryn for Ryan, Genevieve.

Rider substitution: Sharrocks, Samantha for Tait, Karagh.

Rider substitution: Garcia, Gabriela for Alves, Leonor.

Rider substitution: Mendez, Amanda for Smith, Olivia.

UALB substitution: Cotter, Iola for Piraino, Olivia.

Shot by UALB Tava, Marisa, bottom center, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
UALB substitution: DeMura, Sophia for Pawli, Charlotte.

Shot by UALB Takacsy, Charlotte, bottom left, saved by Sciancalepore, Ellie.
Rider substitution: Arrington, Nikki for Fridriksson, Margret.

Rider substitution: Smith, Olivia for Maslow, Lindsey.

Rider substitution: Alves, Leonor for Mendez, Amanda.

Shot by UALB Fowler-Varon, Natasha, out top.

UALB substitution: Van Royen, Joanna for Stowell, Casey.

UALB substitution: Smith, Amelia for Binn, Carly.

UALB substitution: Bernot, Tiffany for Tava, Marisa.

Foul on Dees, Camryn.

Shot by UALB Cotter, Iola, out left.

Foul on Alves, Leonor.

UALB substitution: Krohn, Megan for Elverum, Selma.

UALB substitution: Kennelley, Erin for Takacsy, Charlotte.

Rider substitution: Ryan, Genevieve for Smith, Olivia.

Shot by Rider Barkey, Anna, bottom center, saved by Hart, Megan.
Yellow card on Rider Barkey, Anna.

End of period [90:00].



